

State of H.P vs. Hem Raj

LPA No. 86 of 2024

10.05.2024 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G for the applicants.

LPA No. 86 of 2024 & CMP No. 5137 & 5138 of 2024.

Notice to the respondents, returnable for 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024, on taking steps within a week.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

May 10, 2024  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**