

State of H.P. & others vs. Hem Raj

LPA no. 86 of 2024

14.06.2024 Present: Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Learned Additional Advocate General shall take steps for the service of the respondent, as directed in the previous order.

List on **12.9.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**

14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024  
(kck)

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**