

Item No. D-17.

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Hem Raj.

LPA No. 86 of 2024.

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A. G. and Mr. Sidharath Jalta, Dy. A.G., for the appellants.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Court time is over. List on 10th March, 2025.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

**8th January, 2025.
(jai)**