

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors. Versus Hem Raj

LPA No.86 of 2024

[Item D-12]

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned State Counsel prays for time to seek instructions, as to whether the present appeal has been rendered infructuous, in view of Letter dated 20.05.2024, issued by the Secretary [Education] to the Government of Himachal Pradesh and also in view of the fact that no other appeal has been preferred by the State in 229 connected cases.

To come up on **23.04.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 10, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Chiranjeev)