

**State of HP and Ors. vs Hem Raj**

**LPA No.86 of 2024**

[Item D-23]  
23.04.2025

Present: Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Court time is over.

List on **02.06.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

April 23, 2025  
*(Chiranjeev/Bhardwaj)*